
SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 

 

 

Date: 13th May2023 

N O T I C E 

This is to inform all the MBA Students that we are conducting a 

Corporate Social Responsibility Activity at Sharan - Animal 

Welfare Organization for all 1st and 2nd year students. 

 

Date: 20th May 2023 

Time: One Day 

Venue: Pathardi Fata, Near Nehru Garden, Mumbai-Agra 

National Highway, Nashik 

 

Attendance is Mandatory 

 

        

Prof. Neha Wankhede     Dr. Rakesh Patil 

Co-Ordinator,        HOD, MBA, SITRC 

 



SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 

 

 

Department of Management Studies (MBA) 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Report on Corporate Social Responsibility Activity 

 

 Event Title: Corporate Social Responsibility Activity at Sharan – 

Animal Welfare Organization 

 Date: 20th May 2023 

 Conduction Duration: One Day 

 Venue: Pathardi Fata, Near Nehru Garden, Mumbai-Agra National 

Highway, Nashik. 

 Coordinator: Prof. Neha Wankhede. 

 

Objective: 

 Educational Experience: The primary objective of the visit was to provide our 

students with a unique educational experience that goes beyond the classroom. By 

visiting Sharan - Animal Welfare Organization, we aimed to broaden their 

understanding of animal welfare issues, introduce them to the challenges faced by 

animals, and promote empathy and compassion towards them. 

 Insight into Animal Welfare Programs: We wanted our students to gain insights into 

the various programs and initiatives undertaken by Sharan to promote animal welfare. 

By witnessing the organization's operations first-hand, they could understand the 

complexities involved in providing shelter, care, and rehabilitation to animals in need  

 

About the Program: 

On 20th May a group of thirty students and one faculty members from MBA SITRC had 

The privilege of visiting Sharan - Animal Welfare Organization as part of our college's 

Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activity. This visit aimed to provide our students 

With an opportunity to learn about animal welfare issues, witness the impactful work 



SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 

 

 

Carried out by Sharan, and foster a sense of empathy and compassion towards animals. 

We were welcomed by the dedicated team at Sharan, who provided us with an informative 

Introduction to the organization's mission, history, and ongoing programs. This overview 

Helped us understand the significant contributions made by Sharan towards animal welfare. 

Led by knowledgeable staff members, we embarked on a guided tour of the animal shelter. 

We had the chance to observe the living conditions, care facilities, and adoption processes 

In place. Witnessing the commitment and compassion with which Sharan provides shelter 

And care to animals in need left a lasting impression on our students. This hands-on 

Experience enabled them to understand animal behavior, witness the impact of nurturing 

And care, and deepen their empathy towards animals.. 

 

Outcome: 

 Increased awareness and understanding of animal welfare issues. 

 Development of empathy and compassion towards animals. 

Glimpse of the Day 

 

 



SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 

 

 

 

 

 

  

      

Prof. Neha Wankhede  Dr. Rakesh Patil   Dr. M.M.Patil 

Coordinator    HOD, Dept of MBA   Principal, SITRC 

 



Sr Name PRN No. E-Mail ID Mobile No.

What year of 

MBA

Program are you 

currently in?

Were the objectives 

of the guest lecture 

well defined?

1 Patil Sumit 22

sumitpatilsa 

m999@gmai

l.com

9552899252 MBA  - I Completely Agree

2 Rutuja Palde 15

ritujapalde00 

7@gmail.co

m

9322420308 MBA  - I Completely Agree

3 Renuka Gulve 32

renukagulve 

@gmail.com 8766411361 MBA  - I Completely Agree

4
Shubhamraj 

Nawale
35

shubhamrn 

@gmail.com 9511290116 MBA  - II Completely Agree

5 Shraddha Gorhe 22 gorhes@gm

ail.com

8459825919 MBA  - II Completely Agree

6 Hritik Patil 39 Hritikp@gma

il.com

9561514789 MBA  - II Partially Agree

7 Suraj Satpute 51 surajsatpute

@gmail.com

962358496 MBA  - II Completely Agree

Did these 

activity  

explain the 

importance 

of using 

research- 

based data

and methods 

to arrive at 

data-driven 

decisions?

Did these 

lecture help you 

communicate 

your ideas and 

views effectively 

in a globalized 

environment 

related to the 

business world 

and society?

Did this  guest 

lecture help 

you develop 

your leadership 

and teamwork 

skills to achieve 

organizational 

goals?

Did these

lecture help you 

understand the 

importance of 

ethical values 

and acting with 

integrity in 

different 

environments

?

Did these guest 

lecture help you 

recognize and seize 

entrepreneurial 

opportunities for 

startups or family 

businesses?

Did guest lecture 

help you 

understand the 

importance of 

applying 

management 

knowledge for 

sustainable 

growth?

Did these activity 

help you acquire 

and update your 

knowledge to work 

independently in 

changing business 

environments?

Completely

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely Agree

Completely

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Partially Agree Partially

Agree

Do not agree Completely

Agree

Partially Agree

Completely

Agree

Partially Agree Completely 

Agree

Partially

Agree

Partially Agree Partially Agree Completely Agree

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra

Event Title:CSR Activity at Adhar Ashram

Batch: MBA I & II year

mailto:sumitpatilsam999@gmail.com
mailto:sumitpatilsam999@gmail.com
mailto:sumitpatilsam999@gmail.com
mailto:ritujapalde007@gmail.com
mailto:ritujapalde007@gmail.com
mailto:ritujapalde007@gmail.com
mailto:renukagulve@gmail.com
mailto:renukagulve@gmail.com
mailto:shubhamrn@gmail.com
mailto:shubhamrn@gmail.com
mailto:gorhes@gmail.com
mailto:gorhes@gmail.com
mailto:Hritikp@gmail.com
mailto:Hritikp@gmail.com
mailto:surajsatpute@gmail.com
mailto:surajsatpute@gmail.com


Partially 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Partially Agree Completely

Agree

Partially Agree Completely

Agree

Partially Agree

COORDINATOR                                                                                                           HOD

Prof.Neha Wankhede                                                                                        Dr. Rakesh Patil



Date: 20th May 

2023

Did the  lecture 

help you gain 

domain 

knowledge?

Did the  guest

lecture help 

you apply 

managerial 

tools and 

techniques to 

solve business 

Completely Agree
Completely 

Agree

Completely Agree
Completely 

Agree

Completely Agree
Completely 

Agree

Completely Agree
Completely 

Agree

Completely Agree Partially Agree

Completely Agree Partially Agree

Partially Agree Completely 

Agree

Did these lecture 

activity help you 

appreciate cross-

cultural aspects of 

business 

management?

Completely Agree

Completely Agree

Completely Agree

Completely Agree

Do not agree

Completely Agree

No

Session was good

and helpful

No

No

Session was good

and helpful

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra

Batch: MBA I & II year

Any other 

suggestion?

No



Partially Agree Session was good

and helpful

Prof.Neha Wankhede                                                                                        Dr. Rakesh Patil



Event Title: 

Sr. No Roll No 

2 

Batch: MBA Batch 2022-24 

3 
4 

5 

7 

8 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 
33 

34 

35 

36 
37 

38 

39 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

13 -aaaa|ala=|aaaal 

0 

4 

6 

17 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

36 

33 

34 

35 

37 
38 

39 

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE, Nashik 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune, 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra 

Department of Management Studies (MBA) 
Academic Year 2022- 2023 

Name of the Student 
Ahire Shrutika Dinanath 
Ahirrao Shubham Siddharth 
Omkar Kiran Akanpalliwar 
Ashik Ali 

Andhale Nitin Sitaram 

Falgunee Badgujar 
Gowrav Bhaskar Badgujar 
Bagul Devyani Kailas 
Bagul Prajakta Jagatrao 
Barwal Saurabh Dilip 
Bhalerao Pratik Bajirao 
Bhamare Sanjivani Gajanan 
Borase Achal Ashok 
Borse Chetan Sunil 

Borude Shivani Pradip 
Bothe Rutuja Rohidas 
Chavan Triveni Pandit 
Darade Satyam Suresh 
Dhavan Omkar Ravindra 
Dhuldhar Ankit Sanjay 
Dude Abhishek Machhindra 

Fartale Sweta Ganesh 
Gadale Pallavi Dharma 
Gaikwad Shubham Sunil 
Gangurde Dipali Suresh 

Gangurde Pallavi Devidas 
|Gavande Harshad Ramesh 
|Gharate Premanand Shivaji 
Gund Divyanshu Gorakh 
Gorhe Rohan Rajaram 
Gosavi Sakshi Avinash 
Gulve Renuka Balu 

Gunjal Pratap Suresh 
Hingmire Sakshi Rajendra 
Ingle Shweta Waman 
Jadhav Aniket Vijay 
Jadhav Mayuri Sanjay 
|Jadhav Pratik Rajendra 
Jadhav Tejas Shivaji 

SANDIP 
FOUNDATI ON 

Date: 

Time: 

Signature 

Aclue 

Ranuea 

iaahavM 



aeeee=azaaalaaaals=zasleleeeael 40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

48 
49 

50 

51 

52 
53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 
61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 
67 

68 
69 

70 
71 

72 
73 

74 

75 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

86 

87 

88 
89 

40 

41 

42 
43 
44 
45 

46 

47 
18 

49 

S0 

51 

52 

53 
54 

55 
56 

57 

58 

59 
60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

3 

6 

9 

10 

2 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

|Jagtap Gaurav Anil 
|Jagtap Nikhil Ashok 
Jawale Bharat Kailas 
|Jayswal Sakshi Jitendra 
Joshi Diksha Prakash 

2 Mahale Kapil Jagannath 

22 

Joshi Nikhil Somnath 

23 

Kadam Shivani Shivaji 
Kale Omkar Sanjay 
Kale Sandesh Kailash 

7 More Ganesh Pralhad 

Kale Sujit Suresh 
Kambale Aniket Raju 

8 More Vaibhav Bhaskar 

Kamble Shweta Sagar 
Karale Yash Agand 
Vaishnavi Rohidas Kasar 
Khairnar Vaishnavi Sunil 

Khandare Diksha Sanjay 
Kulkarni Dhiraj Vilas 
Kulkarni Samruddhi Sandip 
Kuwar Kunal Dharmendra 
Kuwar Vina Rama 

Landge Akash Anil 
Lawhale Sakshi Sunil 
Lohagaonkar Gaurav Pradip 
Mahajan Manasi Raghunath 

Mandve Apeksha Deepak 
Maru Soniya Suresh 

Khachane Jagrut Govardhan 
Lokhande Aniket Devanand 

Mahale Rohit Sanjay 
Ghanshyam Sanjay Marathe 
Maurya Rinki Sanjay 
Mohite Atul Sanjay 

Kadri Muskan Firoz 
Nahire Hitendra Tanaji 
Nikam Namrata WVaman 
Nanaware Snehal Ananda 
Nirbhavane Siddharth Sanjay 
Pagare Deepali Sanjay 
Palde Rutuja Sunil 
Palhal Ganesh Dilip 

Pansare Pratik Shivaji 
|Pansare Rahul Nivrutti 
Pasale Priyanka Rajendra 
Patil Anand Dnyandev 
Patil Gaurav Manik 
Patil Sumit Chandrakant 

Patil Suyog Somnath 

kole 



90 
91 
92 
93 

94 

95 
96 

97 

98 

99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 
118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

131 

129 

130 

132 

24 

26 

31 

33 

27 

29 

32 

34 

28 

30 

35 

42 

36 

37 

43 
44 

61 

38 

39 

45 

46 

60 

62 

66 

47 

63 

10 

48 

64 

49 

53 

55 

65 

S0 

51 

54 

56 

S8 

57 

59 

52 

Patil Vaibhav Ravindra 
Patil Varad Rajiv 
Pawar Nikhil Namdeo 

|Payghan Pradip Bhagwan 
Rajjat Rajkumar Ramteke 
Raut Dhanashri Sudhakar 

Revar Hetal Dilip 
Roop Shree P 
Rupawate Mohini Vijay 

|Sahuji Adarsh Anil 
|Salunkhe Ishwar Sunil 
Salve Ankita Nitin 
Sangale Rahul Shivaji 
Savale Revati Sunil 
Sawant Shubham Yashwant 
Shah Anshika Yogesh 
Shaikh Asif Sukhmohammad 
|Shaikh Monis Raza Noori 
Abdul Wadood 

Shaikh Nashra Farrukh 
|Shaikh Noorainsajid 

Shewale Harshali Pandit 
Shinde Anuja Pralhad 
|Shinde Rohan Rajendra 
|Shinde Rohit Vilas 

Sangale Sonali Somnath 
Sagar Baban Sonawane 
Sonawane Bhushan Narayan 
|Sonawane Sandip Santosh 
Suravase Vitthal Kondiba 
Suryawanshi Khemchand 
Ananda 

Surywanshi Pratik Rajendra 
Tajanpure Pramod Arjun 
Tale Vaishnavi Nagorao 
Talole Chaitanya Balasaheb 
Thakare Devyani Digambar 
Thombare Mayuri Ramesh 

|Ugale Pooja Jagdish 
Wadekar Pratiksha Purushottam 

Wagh Prem Fakirchand 
Walkoli Sanket Bhagwan 
Yadav Priyanka Ramprakash 
Yadav Vishal Santkumar 
Yeole Pratik Sanjay 

Sundip 

mhomatp 


