

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

Department of Management Studies

Date: 13th May2023

NOTICE

This is to inform all the MBA Students that we are conducting a Corporate Social Responsibility Activity at Sharan - Animal Welfare Organization for all 1st and 2nd year students.

Date: 20th May 2023

Time: One Day

Venue: Pathardi Fata, Near Nehru Garden, Mumbai-Agra

National Highway, Nashik

Attendance is Mandatory

Prof. Neha Wankhede

Co-Ordinator,

Dr. Rakesh Patil

HOD, MBA, SITRC



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

Department of Management Studies

Department of Management Studies (MBA)

Academic Year 2022-23

Report on Corporate Social Responsibility Activity

• Event Title: Corporate Social Responsibility Activity at Sharan –

Animal Welfare Organization

• **Date:** 20th May 2023

• Conduction Duration: One Day

• Venue: Pathardi Fata, Near Nehru Garden, Mumbai-Agra National

Highway, Nashik.

• Coordinator: Prof. Neha Wankhede.

Objective:

- Educational Experience: The primary objective of the visit was to provide our students with a unique educational experience that goes beyond the classroom. By visiting Sharan Animal Welfare Organization, we aimed to broaden their understanding of animal welfare issues, introduce them to the challenges faced by animals, and promote empathy and compassion towards them.
- Insight into Animal Welfare Programs: We wanted our students to gain insights into the various programs and initiatives undertaken by Sharan to promote animal welfare. By witnessing the organization's operations first-hand, they could understand the complexities involved in providing shelter, care, and rehabilitation to animals in need

About the Program:

On 20th May a group of thirty students and one faculty members from MBA SITRC had The privilege of visiting Sharan - Animal Welfare Organization as part of our college's Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activity. This visit aimed to provide our students With an opportunity to learn about animal welfare issues, witness the impactful work



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

Department of Management Studies

Carried out by Sharan, and foster a sense of empathy and compassion towards animals. We were welcomed by the dedicated team at Sharan, who provided us with an informative Introduction to the organization's mission, history, and ongoing programs. This overview Helped us understand the significant contributions made by Sharan towards animal welfare. Led by knowledgeable staff members, we embarked on a guided tour of the animal shelter. We had the chance to observe the living conditions, care facilities, and adoption processes In place. Witnessing the commitment and compassion with which Sharan provides shelter And care to animals in need left a lasting impression on our students. This hands-on Experience enabled them to understand animal behavior, witness the impact of nurturing And care, and deepen their empathy towards animals..

Outcome:

- Increased awareness and understanding of animal welfare issues.
- Development of empathy and compassion towards animals.

Glimpse of the Day





SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

Department of Management Studies







Prof. Neha Wankhede

Coordinator

Alex

Dr. Rakesh PatilHOD, Dept of MBA

More

Dr. M.M.PatilPrincipal, SITRC

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and

Event Title:CSR Activity at Adhar Ashram

Batch: MBA I & II year

Batch: MBA	1 & 11 year				What year of	Were the objectives
Sr	Name	PRN No.	E-Mail ID	Mobile No.	MBA Program are you currently in?	of the guest lecture well defined?
1	Patil Sumit	22	sumitpatilsa m999@gmai l.com	9552899252	MBA - I	Completely Agree
2	Rutuja Palde	15	ritujapalde00 7@gmail.co m	9322420308	MBA - I	Completely Agree
3	Renuka Gulve	32	renukagulve @gmail.com	8766411361	MBA - I	Completely Agree
4	Shubhamraj Nawale	35	shubhamrn @gmail.com	9511290116	MBA - II	Completely Agree
5	Shraddha Gorhe	22	gorhes@gm ail.com	8459825919	MBA - II	Completely Agree
6	Hritik Patil	39	Hritikp@gma il.com	9561514789	MBA - II	Partially Agree
7	Suraj Satpute	51	surajsatpute @gmail.com	962358496	MBA - II	Completely Agree

activity explain the importance of using research- based data and methods	Did these lecture help you communicate your ideas and views effectively in a globalized environment related to the business world and society?	lecture help you develop your leadership	understand the importance of ethical values	Did these guest lecture help you recognize and seize entrepreneurial opportunities for startups or family businesses?	Did guest lecture help you understand the importance of applying management knowledge for sustainable growth?	Did these activity help you acquire and update your knowledge to work independently in changing business environments?
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Partially Agree	Partially Agree	Do not agree	Completely Agree	Partially Agree
Completely Agree	Partially Agree	Completely Agree	Partially Agree	Partially Agree	Partially Agree	Completely Agree

Partially	Completely	Partially Agree	Completely	Partially Agree	Completely	Partially Agree
Agree	Agree		Agree		Agree	

Prof.Neha Wankhede

COORDINATOR

Dr. Rakesh Pa



Date: 20th May					
Did the lecture Did the guest					
help you gain domain knowledge?	lecture help you apply managerial tools and techniques to solve business				
Completely Agree	Completely Agree				
Completely Agree	Completely Agree				
Completely Agree	Completely Agree				
Completely Agree	Completely Agree				
Completely Agree	Partially Agree				
Completely Agree	Partially Agree				
Partially Agree	Completely Agree				

Did these lecture activity help you appreciate cross- cultural aspects of business management?	Any other suggestion?
Completely Agree	No
Completely Agree	No
Completely Agree	Session was good and helpful
Completely Agree	No
Do not agree	No
Completely Agree	Session was good and helpful

Partially Agree	Session was good
	and helpful

atil



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE, Nashik



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra

Department of Management Studies (MBA))
Academic Year 2022 - 2023	

Event Title:- Date: Batch: MBA Batch 2022-24 Time				
Se Ma	MBA Bat		Time:	
	Roll No	The state of the s	Signature	
1	1	Ahire Shrutika Dinanath	Thulve	
2	2	Ahirrao Shubham Siddharth	The same	
3	3	Omkar Kiran Akanpalliwar	Khein	
4	4	Ashik Ali		
5	.5	Andhale Nitin Sitaram	Allen	
6	6	Falgunee Badgujar	Palaunce	
7	7	Gowrav Bhaskar Badgujar	Count	
8	- 8	Bagul Devyani Kailas	Speech	
9	9	Bagul Prajakta Jagatrao		
10	10	Barwal Saurabh Dilip	Bures	
11	11	Bhalerao Pratik Bajirao	Pentle	
12	12	Bhamare Sanjivani Gajanan	Shepmise	
13	13	Borase Achal Ashok	Seller	
14	14	Borse Chetan Sunil		
15	15	Borude Shivani Pradip	Spence	
16	16	Bothe Rutuja Rohidas	Rothe	
17	17	Chavan Triveni Pandit	TEVERY	
18	18	Darade Satyam Suresh		
19	19	Dhavan Omkar Ravindra	Orchevas	
20	20	Dhuldhar Ankit Sanjay	Solchur	
21	21	Dude Abhishek Machhindra	Actude	
22	22	Fartale Sweta Ganesh	19.5	
23	23	Gadale Pallavi Dharma	Andrew .	
24	24	Gaikwad Shubham Sunil	e Mar	
25	25	Gangurde Dipali Suresh	Primare	
26		Gangurde Pallavi Devidas	1,200	
27	27	Gavande Harshad Ramesh	Harrhard	
28	28	Gharate Premanand Shivaji	Date	
29	29	Gund Divyanshu Gorakh	Dund	
30		Gorhe Rohan Rajaram	2 On a	
31		Gosavi Sakshi Avinash		
32		Gulve Renuka Balu	72	
33		Gunjal Pratap Suresh	tenutea	
34		Hingmire Sakshi Rajendra	. Fringel	
35	35	Ingle Shweta Waman		
36	36	Jadhav Aniket Vijay	Samede	
37		Jadhav Mayuri Sanjay	Ajelher	
38			Month	
39		Jadhay Pratik Rajendra	-Diachan	
37	39	Jadhav Tejas Shivaji	71	

40	40	Jagtap Gaurav Anil	CHAR
41	41	Jagtap Nikhil Ashok	Micital
42	42	Jawale Bharat Kailas	Vikages
43	43	Javenial Calcali III	
44	44	Jayswal Sakshi Jitendra	Sakshi
45	45	Joshi Diksha Prakash	
46	46	Joshi Nikhil Somnath	Mari
47	47	Kadam Shivani Shivaji	
48	$\frac{47}{48}$	Kale Omkar Sanjay	Chale
49	49	Kale Sandesh Kailash	
50	50	Kale Sujit Suresh	Okule
51		Kambale Aniket Raju	Akunde
52	51	Kamble Shweta Sagar	- 1
_	52	Karale Yash Agand	Moure
53	53	Vaishnavi Rohidas Kasar	Rusar
54	54	Khairnar Vaishnavi Sunil	Vaistravi
55	55	Khandare Diksha Sanjay	Diksky
56	56	Kulkarni Dhiraj Vilas	
57	57	Kulkarni Samruddhi Sandip	SSIL
58	58	Kuwar Kunal Dharmendra	Kurel
59	59	Kuwar Vina Rama	Vinci
60	60	Landge Akash Anil	V11.0
61	61	Lawhale Sakshi Sunil	toutes
62	62	Lohagaonkar Gaurav Pradip	1
63	63	Mahajan Manasi Raghunath	Maxim
64	64	Mandve Apeksha Deepak	Asilatio
65	65	Maru Soniya Suresh	
66	66	Khachane Jagrut Govardhan	XV ruedon
67	1	Lokhande Aniket Devanand	Atomicle
68	2	Mahale Kapil Jagannath	, V
69	3	Mahale Rohit Sanjay	Postst.
70	4	Ghanshyam Sanjay Marathe	(daster
71	5	Maurya Rinki Sanjay	
72	6	Mohite Atul Sanjay	Hat
73	7	More Ganesh Pralhad	(gumes)
74	8	More Vaibhav Bhaskar	
75	9	Kadri Muskan Firoz	
76	10	Nahire Hitendra Tanaji	tid my
77	11	Nikam Namrata Waman	
78	12	Nanaware Snehal Ananda	chehul
79	13	Nirbhavane Siddharth Sanjay	Ca 11
80	14	Pagare Deepali Sanjay	
81	15	Palde Rutuja Sunil	Dubilos
82	16	Palhal Ganesh Dilip	- no hal
83	17	Pansare Pratik Shivaji	1 min
84	18	Pansare Rahul Nivrutti	-
85	19	Pasale Priyanka Rajendra	Dusale
86	20	Patil Anand Dnyandev	DAIN
87	21	Patil Gaurav Manik	100 /
88	22	Patil Sumit Chandrakant	Sastil
		Patil Suyog Somnath	- 128

f			
90	24	Patil Vaibhav Ravindra	
91	25	Patil Varad Rajiv	(PA)
92	26	Pawar Nill 12	And the second second
93	27	Pawar Nikhil Namdeo	Varcuel
94	28	r dygnan Pradip Bhagwan	ST al.
95	29	Rajjat Rajkumar Ramteke	Tour Shirt
96	30	reduct Dhahashri Sudhakar	Rapem
97	31	revai riciai Dilip	
98	32	Roop Shree P	(- m)
99	33	Rupawate Mohini Vijay	Space
100	_	Sahuji Adarsh Anil	White
101	34	Salunkhe Ishwar Sunil	
	35	Salve Ankita Nitin	Shiron
102	36	Sangale Rahul Shivaji	
103	37	Savale Revati Sunil	- Lunut
104	38	Sawant Shubham Yashwant	2
105	39	Shah Anshika Yogesh	hubban
106	40	Shaikh Asif Sukhmohammad	TINKASIA
107	41	Shaikh Monis Raza Noori	
		Abdul Wadood	1 Nahamar -
108	42	Shaikh Nashra Farrukh	
109	43	Shaikh Noorainsajid	Mastay
110	44	Shewale Harshali Pandit	(12)
111	45	Shinde Anuja Pralhad	
112	46	Shinde Rohan Rajendra	- Anya
113	47	Shinde Rohit Vilas	
114	48	Sangale Sonali Somnath	Depridue
115	49	Sagar Baban Sonawane	Januali
116	50	Sonawane Bhushan Narayan	
117	51	Sonawane Sandip Santosh	(Housh
118	52	Suravase Vitthal Kondiba	Somelip
110	53	Suryawanshi Khemchand	
119		Ananda	6/ -
120	54	Surywanshi Pratik Rajendra	ary
121	55	Tajanpure Pramod Arjun	Rite
122	56	Tale Vaishnavi Nagorao	/
123	57	Talole Chaitanya Balasaheb	Vanne
124	58	Thakare Devyani Digambar	Charlenge
125	59	Thombare Mayuri Ramesh	
126	60	Ugale Pooja Jagdish	Withourse
127	61	Wadekar Pratiksha Purushottam	
128	62	Wagh Prem Fakirchand	(Yewlikou
129	63	Walkoli Sanket Bhagwan	Paem
130	64	Yadav Priyanka Ramprakash	
131	65	Yadav Vishal Santkumar	
132	66	Yeole Pratik Sanjay	What.
-	50	. colo Frank Sanjay	Bality